

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6561

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

17 February 2021

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to RTT.

You asked:

- 1. Who is the individual the Trust reports to on RTT performance at STP/ICS level?
- 2. What is your budget allocation for RTT/patient pathway validation?
- 3. Is the Trust using or considering external support for RTT/patient pathway validation and/or data quality improvement?
- 4. Who is the budget holder for RTT/patient pathway validation at the Trust?

Trust response:

- 1. Director for Elective Care
- 2. £650k
- 3. No
- 4. RTT Operational Lead